No. 44

5th Session, 14th Legislature, Alberta 11 Elizabeth II

## BILL 44

A Bill to amend The University of Alberta Hospital Act

HON. DR. ROSS

Printed by L. S. WALL, Printer to the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, Edmonton, Alberta, 1963 Explanatory Note

2. Section 5 presently reads:

"5. The Board shall consist of
(a) the president of the University,
(b) the dean of the Faculty of Medicine of the University, and
(c) such other persons, not exceeding five, as may be appointed by the Lieutenant Governor in Council.".

3. Commencement of Act.

## BILL

#### No. 44 of 1963

An Act to amend The University of Alberta Hospital Act

(Assented to , 1963)

**H**<sup>ER</sup> MAJESTY, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Assembly of the Province of Alberta, enacts as follows:

**1.** The University of Alberta Hospital Act, being chapter 352 of the Revised Statutes, is hereby amended.

**2.** Section 5 is struck out and the following section is substituted:

5. The Board shall consist of

- (a) the president of the University or in his absence, the vice-president,
- (b) the dean of the Faculty of Medicine of the University or in his absence, the assistant dean, and
- (c) not more than seven other persons who shall be appointed by the Lieutenant Governor in Council.

**3.** This Act comes into force on the day upon which it is assented to.

No. 44

FIFTH SESSION

\_\_\_\_\_

### FOURTEENTH LEGISLATURE

11 ELIZABETH II

1963

# BILL

An Act to amend The University of Alberta Hospital Act

Received and read the

First time

Second time .....

Third Time

HON. DR. ROSS

Title: 1963 (14th, 5th) Bill 44, An Act to amend The University of Alberta Hospital Act